THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

NO	DATE
APPROVED	MAYOR

OMNIBUS RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS AND CONDOLENCES

Resolved that,

WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Resolutions of Congratulations and Condolences requests are made by members of the City Council at various times during the year; and

WHEREAS, the Council Rule 13(a) provides that:

Resolutions relative to traffic studies and the Omnibus Resolution of Congratulations and Condolences shall only appear for action by the City Council on the Consent Calendar docket at the first regular business meeting of each year. The number designations given to those Resolutions at said meeting shall be utilized by the City Clerk during the year for all traffic studies and Resolutions of congratulations and condolences.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby adopts this Resolution as the annual Omnibus Resolution of Congratulations and Condolences for 2020.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the City Council Clerk and all members of the City Council.

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN RIX

COMMITTEE: COMMUNITY AFFAIRS